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OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR PRIVATELY

OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRY WELLS (M-5)

VICINITY MAP

S5CALE: 1" = 1200

BENCHMARKINFORMATION

B.M.#1 — HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #41CD — HORIZONTAL - NAD '83).
- (LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF HUNTING LANE WEST OF NEWBERRY DRIVE)
N 550,548.6650
| E 1,344,388.3850 _
ELEVATION = 347.74 — VERTICAL — (NAVD ’£8)

B.M:42 — HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #41CE — HOR!ZONTAL — (NAD ’B3)
{LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF HUNTING LANE)
N 550,340.9790
E 1,345,892.2830
ELF:VATEON 371 34 - VERTICAL - (NAVD ’8@)

GUTTER DRAIN FILTER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES

1. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 15 PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
WITH CHAPTER 5, "ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN” OF THE 2007
MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL,
EFFECTIVE MAY 4, Z010.

. MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTING ROOF TOP AREA TO EACH DOWNSPOUT

SHALL BE 1,000 5Q. FT. OR LESS.

3. DRYWELLS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE LENGIH

OF DISCONNECTION 15 LESS THAN 75' AT 5%. THE SIZE AND

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRYWELL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE DETAIL SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
4. FINAL GRADING 15 SHOWN ON THIS SITE. DEVELOPMENT PLAN.
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Generd/ Notes:

1. Subject Property Zoned R=20 Per 10/06/13 Comprehensive Zoning Plan.

2. Coordindtes Based Op Nad ‘83 ‘Maryland Coordindte System As Projecfed By Howard Counfy Geodetic
Confro| Stafions No. #1CD And No. 41CE.

Sfa. 41CD N 5505486850 £ 1,344,388.3650 Elev.= 347.74 _
5ta. 41CE - N 550.340:9790 E 1,345,892.2830 . Blev.= 371.34

3. This Plat Is Based On Field Run Monumented Boundary Survey Performed On Or Abouf Janudry, 2016 ﬁr '
Fisher, Collins And Carter, Inc.:

4.. B.RL Denofes Building Resfriction Line

5. ®  Denofes Jron Pin Set Capped “F.C.C. 106”

6. A Denofes iron P:pe Or fron Bar Found. '

7. O  Denofes Angujar Change In Bearing Of Boundary Or Rights—Of-Wway.

8 W Denofes Concrete Monutrient Sef.With Aluminum. Plate “F.C.C. 106",

g, W pencfes Concrefe Monument Or Sfone Founa’.

10. Al Areas Are More Or lLeéss (£). 4

11. Disfances Shown Are Bidsed On. Surface Medsuremenr And Not Reduced To Nad 83 Grid Measurement.

12. For Flag Or Pipe Stem Lofs, Refuse Collection, Snow Rémoval And Rodd Mainfenance Are Frovided To -
The Junction Of Flag Or Pipe Sfem And Road Right-Of-way Line Only And Not Onfo The Flag Or Pipe
Stemn Lof Driveway.

13. Drivewdys Shafl Be Provided Prior To Issuance Of A Use And Occupancy Permit ‘For Any New Dwellings To

Ensure Safe Access For Fire And Emergency Vehicles Per The Following (Minimum) Requirements:

a). Width — 12 Feet (16 Feet Serving More Than One Residence);

b). Surface ~ Six (67} Inches Of Compasred Crusher Run Base With. Tar And Chip Cedting.
(1 —1/2% Minimum};

¢). Georefry - Maximurn 15% Grade, Maxrmum 10% Grade Change And 45~foo} Turming Radius;

d). Structures: (Cufv'erfs/ﬁndges) — Capable Of Supporting 25 Gross Tons (H25-Loading);

e). Drainage - Efements — Cdpable Of Safely Passing 100 Year Flood M}‘h No More Than 1 Foof -
Depth Over 3urface;

f). Structure Clearance — - Minihumn 12 feef;

g). Mainfenance ~ Sufficiént To Ensure Al Wedther Use.

14.  Property Subject To Prior Deparfment Of Plarning And Zoning Fife No's: ECP- 16-049 And WP~ 17-070."

15. No Cemeferies Exist On The Subject Pmperry Based On Visual Observation Or Listed In Available Howard
County Cemetery inventfory Map.

16. There Is An Existing Dwelling And Garage On Lot 127 To Remain. There Is An £xisting Gardge On Lo;‘
127 To Be Removed. There 15 An Exisfing Landscdpe Fond On Lot 128 To Be Removed. No New.
Buildings, Exfensions .Or Add:ffons To The Existing Dwelling. Are To Be Consfructed At A Dfsrance Less
Than The Zoning Reguldfiorr Réguirements. :

17. There Are No Forest Stands, Weflands, Wefland Euffen Stream;, Sfream Buffer And Floodplain Exisfing
gg—g:fe See Environmental Findings Leffer Prepared By Eco-3Science Professronals Inc. Dafed June 4,

£l

18, Site Is Not Adjacent To A Scepic Road. .

19. This Project Complies With The: Requirements Of Section 16.1200 Of The Howard Counfy Code And forest
Conservafion Act. To Fuffff The 0.15 Acres (6,534 54.Ft.) Of Afforestation Requirement, The Developer Has
Paid A Fee—In—tieq In" The Amount Of $4,900.50.

20. Water And Sewer Service To These Lofs ‘Will Be Gran;‘ed Under The Provisions Of ‘Section 18.122B Of The
Howard County Cede.

Z21. Public Water And Sewer Affocaﬁon Will Be Granfed Af The Time Of Issudnce Of The Building Perm:f i
Capacity Is Availabje At That Time. .

22. Stormwafer Management Is In. Accordance With 77'1e M.D.E. Sform Water Des:gn Manual, Volumes 7& I

Revised 2009. Non—Sfructural Practices In Accorddnce With Chapfer 5 Are Being. Utifized.

This Plaf Is In Complidnce With The Amended Fifth Edition Of The Subdivision And Land Development

Regulations Per Council Bilf 45-2003 And The 10/06/13 Comprehensive Zoning. Plan. Devejopment Or

Construction On These Lots Must Comply With Setback And Buffer Regulitions In -Effect At The Time Of

Submission Of The Site Development Plan, Waiver Pefition Application, Or Building/Grading Permif.

24. landscaping s Provided in Accordance With Section 16.124 Of The Howard Counfy Code And The
Lardscape Manual, A Landscape Surefy In The Amount Of $2,250.00 Based On (4) Shade Trees @
$300/5hade Tree And (7) Evergreen Trées @ $150/Evergreen Tree Will Be Bonded With The
Bw/dmg/c,‘radmg Permiit Af 5DF Sfage.

25. Site Development Plan Approval By The Departrent Of Pianmng And Zoning Is Required Prior To Bwla’rng
Permils Being lssued -For The Consfruction Of Residentia] Dwellings On These Lofs.

26. This Development ls Designed To Be In Accordance With Section 16.127 — Resideritial Infill Developrent
Of The Subdivision And Land Bevelopmenf Regufations. The Developer ©f This Project Shall Create
Compatibility With The Existing Neighborhood Through The Use Of Enhanced Perimefer Landscaping.
Berms, Fences, Sirilar Housing Unif Types And The Directional Orientation Of The Proposed House. The
Enhanced Landscape Buffer Has Been Frovided On Lof 118 To Mitigafe Views And To Address Frivacy
And Compaflbrftj}f Concerns’ Expressed By The Aaf;acenf Lof Ownefs At The Pre-Submission Communify
Meefing.

. 27 No No:se Study Is Re 3u1red Because The J"ro,re'cjl Does Not Fall Within The - Guidelines Of Des:gn Manual,

Volume I, Rodds, Bridges, Settion 5.2.F.2.

28, Speed Sfudy Dated November. 2016 Was Prepared By Mars Group, inc.

29. Open Space Regiirements. Are Provided By A Fee-In—Lieu Payment Of $1,500.00.

30. A Community Meeting Was Conducfed January 20, 2016 For The Purpose Of The Deveoper To Provide
Informafion To The Communify Regarding The Proposed Residential Development And. To Allow The
Communify To Ask Quesfions And To Make  Comments, Per Section 16.128(d) Of The Subdivision
Regulations.

31. The Trdffic Study For This Project Dated June, 2016 Was Prepared By Mars Group.

32. This Properfy Is Locdfed. Within' The Mefropolitan: Disfrict And Will Be Served By Fublic Water And Sewer.

33. Subdivision Is Subject To ‘Section 104.0.F. Of The Zoning Reguldtions. At Least 10% Of The Dwelling Unifs

Shaji Be Moderate Income Housing Unifs (MLH.U.) Or An Alfernafive Compliance Will Be Provided:The
Developer Shajl Execute A MIH.U. Agreement With The Deparfment Of Housing To Indicife How The
M.LH.U. Requirerent Will Be Mef. The MIH.U. Agreemeni And Covenanis Will Be Recorded Simulfdneously
With The Plat In The Land Records Office Of Howard Counfy., Maryland. This Development Will Meef .
MIH.U. Affernative Compflance By A Payment Of A Fee-in—Lieu To The Beparfmenf Of Housing For Edach
Required Unif. .

Moderate income Housmg Uni (M. HU) Tabular:on

a. MIM.U Required = (1 Lot-x 10%) = 0.1 MIHU.

b. M.IH.U. Proposed = Developer Will Pursue Affernative. Compliance By Paying A Fee-In-Lieu To The
Howard Counfy Housing Depdrfment For The Unifs Required By The Devejopment.

c. An Executed MIH.U. Agreement With The Howard Ceunty Housing Deparjment Has Been Eecorded In
Liber Af . Folio

34. Topography Shown Hereon. is Bised Op A Topographic Survey Performed By Fisher, Colfins & Carfer, Inc.
in Janugry, 2016 And 5upplemen)‘ed With Haw&rd Counfy GIS Topography Af 5’ Conraur Interval
Inferpolated For 2’ Confour Inferval.

35.  The Private Use—In-Common Drivewdy Access Edsement And Mainfenance Agreemen;‘ For Shared Driveway
On Lofs 127 And 12B-Will Be Recorded With The Record Plaf '

36. No Hisforic Structures Exisf On—-Sife.

37. This Plat Is Subject To WP—17-070 Which On March 9, 2017 The Planning Director Approved A Eequesf
For An Affernafive Complidnce Of Secfion 16. 134(&){ IMi), Hection 16.135 And Section 16 136, Approval fs |
Subject To The Folfowing Condifions:

1. Compfiance With The Affached DED Commenfs Dated March 7. 2017 Requiring Tf')e FPayment Of A
Fee~In—Lieu For The Sidewafks And Road !mprOVemenrs Alang The Properfy Frontage To Be Determined
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. BRY WELL CHAQT |
[DRYWELL] AREA OF ROOF  VOLUME |VOLUME | AREA OF | | g |
[l No. | PER DOWN SPOUT | REQUIRED | PROVIDED|TREATMENT |

Heast | 1,000 5a. FT. | 95 CF. |126 CF.| 100% | 9 x 7 x5 ||

115w 600 5Q. FT. | 57 CF. |126 CF.{ 100% | 9 x 7 x5 ||

| [NW. -600 5. rr. 76 CF. |126 CF. 100% | & x 6 x5 |;

A THE OWNEE’ SHALL INSPECT THE MOMTOJ?ING WELLS AND STEUCT U:?Eﬁ ON A QUAETEELY BASIS AND

i Material Specification Size | No‘fes _
Plantings _ see Appendix A: Table A4 n/a _|plantings are. site—specific :
_Planting soil joamy sand 60-65% USOA soil typés foamy sand or sandy lodmy; clay confent <5% |
[2' to 4 deepl compost 35-40%
or
sandy loam 30%
coarse sand 30%
compos} 40%
: anic Content Min. 10% by dry weight
| o {ASTH D e 3
Malch shredded hardwood ' jaged 6 months, minimum
‘Pea gravel diaphragrm " ped gravel: ASTM-D-448 " No. & or No. 9 '
' (172 fo 3/87)
Curfain drain “ornamental stone: washed sfone: 2° o T
cobbles e
1 Geotextile 4 n/a | PE Type 1 ponwoven
1 Gravel {underdrains and AASHTO. M-43 No. 57.ar No. '
infilfration berms) Aggregate
(&/8 1o 3/4°)
‘Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or 4+ to 6 rigid sché&ule ' ﬁoﬁed or perforated mpe 3/ pert 26 on cenTer
AASHTO M-272 #0 PYC or 5DR35 - 14 holes per row; minimum of & of grével aver pipes;
‘not necessary underneath pipes. Perforated pipe shall
‘be wrapped vrrth 174 inch galvanized hardware cloth
Poured in place conerefe {if M5HA Mix No. 3; f = 3500 nd "5118 i‘%ﬁng of poured=-in-place concrefe ﬂequu'ed
| required) pst & 28 days, normal weight, 1 28 day sfrength and stump tes; all concrefe desig
dir~entrdined; reinfercing to ﬁ(ﬂ65f~!n~pf&ce or pre-cdst) nof. usi pfevfousir appraved
meef ASTM-515-60 "\ &tafe or Jocal sfandards requires design drawings seajed
1 and approvzd by a professiomdl sfructurdl engineer
1 ficénsed. in the Sfafe of Méryjénd - ahszn fo include
meetirig ACI Code 3503/99 verfical loading tH-10 or
| H-207; aflowable orizontal Joading (based on soif
| pressures) and analrsrs of potential cricking
Sand AASHTO-M—~B or ASTM—C-33 2.02" to Do 1-sand subiﬁfmons such- as Diabase and Graysfone (AASHTO)

| #10 are no} acceptible. No calcium carbondfed or dolomific
-sand subsfifufions are accepfable. No “rock dust” can be
used for sdnd.

Owner

DANIEL AND MARY DUGAN

AFISHER, COLLINS &

10813 HUNTING LANE
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND. 21044-4207
202-359-4259 -

INC.

CVIL. ENGINEERING. CONSULTANTS &. MND SWYOES

CENTENNN_ SQUARE OFFICE PARK ~ 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PKE
ELHICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042

AFTER EVERY HEAVY STORM EVENT.
B. THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS

OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO ENSURE TRENCH DRAINAGE.

C. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A LOG BOOK TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.

D. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED 50 THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN WITHIN A SEVENTY-TWO
(72) HOUR TIME PERIOD, -CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.

'E. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE
COMPLIANCE WITH ‘OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.

F. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE fNHLTBﬁﬁON FACIUTY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED. THE
MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA
INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE 15 REQUIRED.

SITE_ANALYSIS DATA CHART

* AREA OF TJ@%TNENT EXCEEDS WAT EEQUIEED

[APPROVED: FOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZGNING

Chief, Development Englneenng Division

Wersd, V. ... 5'1-:",_1
- Chief, DWISIO!‘! of Lcmd Development Date
e ) 5.12:12
A1 Date

PROFESSIONAL CERT!FICATION

I HEREB‘Y CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVEL.
BY ME AND THAT 1AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER §‘5§~ 5
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICEMSE NO. 38386, EXPIRATION . =

DATE 01/1-_' 2016

A
B.
C.
b.
E.
F.
G.
H.

L
Jd.
K.

“uﬂlliﬂuh h,

& @9%1-}-451‘3.{2 .
25 N,
0.
P.

TOTAL AREA OF THIS SUBMISSION =
LM OF DISTURBED ARFA = 14,800 SQ.FT. OR (.34 Ac.:
PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION = R-20
(PER 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN)
PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL
PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: N/A
TOTAL AREA OF FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON-SITE =
TOTAL AREA OF MODERATE STEEP SLOPES: 15%~24.9% = 0.00 AC:
TOTAL AREA OF STEEP SLOPES: 25% OR GREATER = 0.00 AC:
TOTAL AREA OF WETLANDS (INCLUDING EUFFEQ) = (.00 AC.x
TOTAL AREA OF STREAM (INCLUDING BUFFER) =
TOTAL AREA OF EXISTING FOREST = 0.00 AC:
TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.00 AC:
TOTAL AREA OF LOTS / BUILDABLE PARCELS =
TOTAL GREEN OPEN AREA = 0..43 AC:
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = (.10 ACs
TOTAL AREA OF ERODIBLE 35015 =
TOTAL AREA OF ROAD DEDICATION =

0.55 AC.+.

0.00 AC.z

0.00 ACz

28,

And Frovided With F=17-032."
2 Add A Generaf Note 5)‘3]‘” ing The Appmva] Date And Condifions In M‘uch WP*J?’-WQ was

Approved.

- 0.00 AC.+

On March 9, 2017 The Developmen} Engineering Division Approved A Fee—in—Liey Payment In The
Amount Of $9,160.80 For Proﬁdmg Road ImprGVemenfs _

o SUF’F’LEMENTAL PLAN |
LANDSCAPE, FOREST CONSERVATION, TOF’.GRAPHY & SOILS

HOLI.A}?’-. HILLS

0.53 ACs

0.06 AC.z

11 3 HUNTING LANE

 TAX MAP #41 GRID #5  PARCEL #273 |
FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT = HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
- ZONED: R-20
SCALE:“AS SHOWN . -~ DATE: May 03, 2017
SHEET 1 OF 2

F-17-032 |

I
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